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Kempton
Mittwoch, 7. Januar 2026
1 18:00 Try Unibet's Supportboosts Handicap

1207 m 5.902 PLCPT

2 18:30 Unibet/EBF Restricted Novice Stakes
1408 m 9.837 PLCPT

3 19:00 Bet 20 Get 20 With Unibet Handicap
1408 m 7.870 PLCPTQUAPT

4 19:30 Try Unibet's New Smartview Racecards Handicap
1408 m 25.576 PLCPTQUAPT

5 20:00 Try Unibet's Same Race Multi Handicap
1609 m 7.870 PLCPTQUAPT

6 20:30 Unibet 3 Uniboosts A Day Handicap
3216 m 11.804 PLCPTQUAPT

7 21:00 Industry Leading In-Play Markets At Unibet Handicap
2211 m 5.902 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Adalida 2
Age Of Time 7
Barenboim 6
Bashful Boy 6
Beauty Generation 5
Billy Mill 3
Blue Moon Warrior 2
Caph Star 5
Capote's Dream 3
Copperfield 1
Cruden 6
Danehill Star 3
Definite 7
Doctor Khan Junior 4

Egoiste 7
Espona Bay 1
Euphonia 1
Fiddlers Green 7
Filly Foden 1
Flynn Ryder 7
Foreseen 5
Free Your Spirit 2
Frostmagic 5
Gallant 4
Grand Echo 1
Grand Traverse 4
Gundogan 3
Heathcliff 4

Hopjes 7
I Am Me 5
Je Suis Celebre 2
Lerwick 3
Macari 6
Madman 1
Maid In Chelsea 3
Mostawaa 5
Mount Athos 4
Musical Soldier 1
Nicolai 2
Okiru 2
Our Guy 2
Phaedra 7

Popmaster 4
Port Road 5
Rajinoora 5
Read All About It 7
Real Gold 1
Reality Queen 1
Rory's Royale 3
Saahir 7
Sands End 2
Sands Of Havana 7
Sax Appeal 6
Sonnerie Power 7
Soviet Symphony 2
Stay Sharp 1

Stock Market 1
Study Up 5
Take The Boat 7
The Lost King 4
Token Gesture 3
Top Of The Class 5
Torcello 6
Triggerman 3
Troy Story 7
Up The Anti 3
Vice President 6
Voix De Bocelli 7
Witch Hunter 4
Ya Habibti 1

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alec Voikhansky 1,7 Alistair Rawlinson 5 Charles Bishop 2,3,7
Dominique Van Der Kraats 7 Donagh Murphy 2,7 Finley Marsh 5,6,7
George Wood 1,3,4,5 Isobelle Chalmers 6 J Mitchell 5
Jack Doughty 1,3,4,5 Jason Watson 1,2,3,6,7 K S McHugh 7
Lewis Edmunds 1,3 Libby Swallow 1 Luke Morris 1,2,3,4,5,7
Marco Ghiani 2,5 Matthew Slater 3 Nicola Currie 2,4,7
Oisin Murphy 1,3,4,5 Pat Cosgrave 1,2 Patrick-J McDonald 4,7
Pierre-Louis Jamin 6 Rob Hornby 1,2,4,5,6,7 Rose Dawes 6
Ryan Kavanagh 1,7 Sean Levey 3,4,7 Tyler Heard 1,2,3,5
Warren Fentiman 6 William Cox 7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A M Balding 4 A W Carroll 1,3,5 A Watson 2,4 B R Millman 1,3
C Johnston 6 D J Coakley 2 D Killahena & G McPherson 7 D M Loughnane 3,5
D Menuisier 7 D P Quinn 7 D Pipe 6 Dan Horsford 6
Dylan Cunha 1 E Walker 1,4 Eve Johnson Houghton 2,3,7 G & J Moore 7
G Nicholls 7 G R Oldroyd 4 Gordon Treacy 5 H C Knight 7
H Dickin 7 H Main 5 I Mohammed 5 Ian Williams 2,7
J & A O'Neill 2 J A Camacho 1,3 J Channon 2 J G M O'Shea 7
J G Portman 1 J R Fanshawe 4 J Tate 4 James Owen 1
M D I Usher 1,3 M L W Bell 1,5 M Murphy 5 Oli Rix 4
Ollie Sangster 1 R Burdon 5 R Cook & J Bridger 1 R Hannon 4,7
R Hughes 2,6,7 S C Williams 2 S Dow 5 S Edmunds 7
S Hodgson 3 S Lycett 6 S West 6 T Ward 1,3,7
Tom Dascombe 6 W Muir & C Grassick 2
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1
18:00

1207 m
5.902 

Flach

Try Unibet's Supportboosts Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

PLCPT

1
1207

Box: 9
ML: 13,0

61.20

Euphonia
3j. ch S (Mehmas - Ells Bells)

Trainer: E Walker
Besitzer: Thurloe Thoroughbreds Lviii 

Luke Morris

06.12 Wolverhampton 8 58.1 1441 3.402 9,0 K Shoemark Hamdania, Seeing Stars, Beckon
19.11 Kempton 5 58.1 1207 4.320 1,6 Jack Callan Mighty Vega, Allegrino, Lolabella
18.07 Haydock 4 57.2 1207 4.320 13,0 K Shoemark Rogue Temptation, Awaafi, Ruby's Angel

2
Box: 12
ML: 3,5

61.20

Espona Bay
3j. ch W (New Bay - Grammata)

Trainer: M L W Bell
Besitzer: Peter Trainor And Ballylinch S

Oisin Murphy

22.10 Kempton 2 60.8 1207 3.140 2,8 Oisin Murphy American Flight, Dark Mandate
16.09 Yarmouth 5 59.0 1411 4.397 5,0 James Doyle Up The Agenda, Circle Of Trust, Black Ende
28.08 Chelmsford City 2 60.3 1207 3.664 5,0 J P Spencer Demetrius, Filly Foden
26.07 Windsor 6 60.3 1025 3.672 51,0 Jonny Peate Desert Treasure, Mad Dash, Rotokura Belle
08.07 Lingfield 6 59.0 1408 3.672 3,2 Oisin Murphy Command The Stars, Norfolk Blue, Armstro

3
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

60.80

Stock Market
3j. b H (No Nay Never - Azenzar)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Darren Lewis

Jack Doughty

15.12 Lingfield 8 61.2 1208 3.140 10,0 K Shoemark Mad Unicorn, Blindfold Games, Houdini Mis
08.10 Navan 4 60.8 1170 5.702 21,0 Freya Frain The Love Machine, Believe In Glory, Bay Of
22.09 Fairyhouse 9 57.6 1207 6.446 9,5 Wayne Lordan Tahcawin, Zarvali, Oh Cecelia
09.08 Curragh 23 60.3 1207 9.917 11,0 J Cleary Mission Central, Chicago Pope, Whatchadoi
09.07 Fairyhouse 5 59.4 1225 8.926 6,0 J Cleary Chicago Call, Charles Fort, Krasimir

4
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

60.30

Stay Sharp
3j. b S (Too Darn Hot - Modeyra)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: The Gredley Family

Pat Cosgrave

19.12 Southwell 9 59.0 1621 3.716 6,5 P Cosgrave Florida Suite, Emma's Letter, My Shagaf
28.11 Southwell 3 61.2 1421 3.140 12,0 P Cosgrave Raging Raj, Station Bar
06.10 Yarmouth 1 60.3 1411 3.768 7,0 P Cosgrave Pimentel, Guest House
09.09 Leicester 3 60.8 1408 3.140 10,0 P Cosgrave Kuu, Kalokalo
19.08 Wolverhampton 5 58.1 1441 3.672 34,0 S D Bowen Secret Of Life, Hayynah, Yy Spirit

5
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

60.30

Reality Queen
3j. b S (Ubettabelieveit - Queen Of Kalahari)

Trainer: J G Portman
Besitzer: Orbit Performance

Rob Hornby

30.12 Wolverhampton 5 60.8 1225 3.140 11,0 Rob Hornby Must Be Ten, Far Too Fizzy, Blindfold Gam
20.10 Bath 4 60.3 1015 3.454 4,5 Rob Hornby Red Snapper, Wojtek, Double Naughty
30.09 Bath 1 58.5 1152 3.454 21,0 Rob Hornby Red Snapper, Filly Foden
16.09 Wolverhampton 7 58.1 1225 3.672 34,0 Joe Leavy Ten Carat Harry, Escape Plan, Melodical
28.08 Newbury 9 58.1 1207 6.281 67,0 Rob Hornby Imperial Ballet, Khafar, Sunday Girl

6
Box: 1
ML: 5,0

59.90

Filly Foden
3j. b S (Ardad - Some Spirit)

Trainer: B R Millman
Besitzer: Mpr, Chris Rees, Tactful & Pa

Lewis Edmunds

04.12 Chelmsford City 2 59.4 1006 3.664 5,5 K T O'Neill Solar Invincible, Sunlit Sea
01.12 Wolverhampton 2 51.7 1025 4.972 34,0 K T O'Neill Comic Strip, Victor Cee
25.11 Lingfield 6 57.2 1011 3.716 8,0 K T O'Neill Beach Partee, Solar Invincible, Guernsey A
04.11 Wolverhampton 2 60.8 1025 3.140 2,6 K T O'Neill Kuiama, Havin A Flyer
20.10 Bath 5 59.4 1015 3.454 7,5 Jack Callan Red Snapper, Wojtek, Double Naughty

7
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

59.90

Ya Habibti
3j. b S (Dream Ahead - Fontine)

Trainer: Dylan Cunha
Besitzer: J1 Partnership

George Wood

19.12 Newcastle 4 57.2 1207 3.402 8,0 George Wood Honorable Man, Harlequin Bay, Justmyluck
29.11 Wolverhampton 5 56.2 1225 3.402 23,0 Joanna Mason Diamondinthedark, Queen Sana, Mollstar
28.10 Leicester 6 58.1 1207 3.672 26,0 Cieren Fallon Fermain, Frantic, Hen Party

8
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

59.90

Copperfield
3j. b W (Iffraaj - Magic)

Trainer: J A Camacho
Besitzer: Martin Hughes

Jason Watson

05.12 Newcastle 6 60.8 1207 3.140 5,5 Rowan Scott Brave Traveller, Liverpool Star, King Victorio
15.08 Thirsk 6 60.3 1207 4.860 17,0 Ryan Sexton Alaminos, Jazl, Napolian
30.07 Redcar 5 60.3 1204 4.320 5,0 Jason Hart Sword Maker, Naawi, Tactical Formation
10.07 Doncaster 8 60.3 1209 3.672 21,0 Ryan Sexton Hey Tru Blue, Starryfield, North Force

9
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

58.10

Musical Soldier
3j. b W (Soldier's Call - Harmonic Note)

Trainer: Ollie Sangster
Besitzer: J Angell,S Hillier & Partner

Libby Swallow

15.12 Lingfield 5 60.3 1208 5.211 51,0 K Shoemark Angel Gabriel, Hen Party, Sparksmith
10.06 Salisbury 11 58.1 1207 5.400 34,0 T E Whelan Factual, Astrazar, Supreme Diamond
02.06 Windsor 13 60.3 1218 5.373 11,0 T E Whelan American Gulf, Hengroin, Bring It On

10
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

57.60

Real Gold
3j. b S (Havana Gold - Poppets Sweetlove)

Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger
Besitzer: Clay, Fleming, Pell, Smith, St

Ryan Kavanagh

15.12 Lingfield 9 58.5 1208 3.140 19,0 Ryan Kavanagh Mad Unicorn, Blindfold Games, Houdini Mis
25.11 Lingfield 3 56.7 1208 3.402 151,0 Ryan Kavanagh Master Of Shanghai, Starlight Sami
14.10 Lingfield 6 58.1 1208 5.184 201,0 K T O'Neill Eternal Solace, Zighy, Perdy In Paris
02.10 Salisbury 9 58.1 1402 20.616 301,0 Ryan Kavanagh Black Chiffon, Too Hot To Tango, Tahalel
13.09 Lingfield 6 58.1 1208 3.672 301,0 Ryan Kavanagh Romeo Montague, Augustus Gloop, Manly 

11
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

57.20

Madman
3j. b W (Due Diligence - Amoreena)

Trainer: T Ward
Besitzer: T D Ward

Alec Voikhansky

22.11 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 1225 3.140 3,2 Rossa Ryan Barry The Worm, King Victorious, Sunlit Sea
23.10 Nottingham 6 55.8 1223 3.926 6,5 Alec Voikhansky Startled, Woolisle, Marwaan
07.10 Leicester 2 59.4 1207 3.140 8,0 Alec Voikhansky Arry Up, Thehunnebelllegacy
23.09 Southwell 5 60.3 1222 3.245 10,0 K Shoemark Kilkenny Warrior, Daizen, Houdini Miss
15.09 Brighton 3 60.3 1202 3.454 2,6 Charles Bishop Beach Partee, Arvana Belle

12
Box: 10
ML: 34,0

56.70

Grand Echo
3j. b W (Kodi Bear - Jane Rose)

Trainer: M D I Usher
Besitzer: N Pickett

Tyler Heard

07.10 Leicester 12 60.8 1207 3.140 34,0 Charles Bishop Arry Up, Madman, Thehunnebelllegacy
22.09 Wolverhampton 6 60.3 1441 3.245 13,0 George Bass Smartanck, She's Crafty, Vintage Heat
06.08 Kempton 6 61.2 1207 3.140 15,0 George Bass Corniche Girl, Demetrius, Hazy Cosmic Jan
19.06 Lingfield 3 60.3 1208 3.672 51,0 George Bass Tuwajeri, Vlad
03.06 Leicester 8 60.3 1408 3.664 10,0 D Allan Jack The Tooth, Penhallam, Explosion

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
18:30

1408 m
9.837 

Flach

Unibet/EBF Restricted Novice Stakes
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.400 2.535 1.268 634)

PLCPT

1
1408

Box: 5
ML: 26,0

62.60

Je Suis Celebre
4j. b W (Massaat - Famusa)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: R Kent

Jason Watson

02.01 Wolverhampton 4 64.4 1441 5.400 67,0 Ryan Kavanagh Stellar Vision, Tommo's Ginjaninja, Cincinna

2
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

62.10

Soviet Symphony
4j. b S (Sergei Prokofiev - Reedanjas)

Trainer: Eve Johnson Houghton
Besitzer: Hp Racing Soviet Symphony 

Charles Bishop

22.12 Lingfield 4 58.1 1208 3.942 12,0 Charles Bishop Tokyo Joe, Thecoffeepoddotco, Brakeman
24.05 Salisbury 4 58.1 1207 4.860 17,0 Charles Bishop Realign, Lord Montague, Rajeteriat

3
Box: 2
ML: 2,5

59.40

Free Your Spirit
3j. b H (Starman - Ribble)

Trainer: R Hughes
Besitzer: R Rexton, M Gander & M Osb

Donagh Murphy

22.12 Wolverhampton 1 60.3 1441 3.402 3,7 Billy Loughnane Okiru, Telling Time
17.12 Lingfield 4 60.3 1610 3.402 1,3 Finley Marsh Roserunner, Wind Summer, Silver State

4
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

56.20

Blue Moon Warrior
3j. b W (Churchill - Snapraeceps)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Dr John Philip Bamforth

Pat Cosgrave

10.12 Kempton 4 59.0 1609 5.940 29,0 K Shoemark Nation's Hope, Killer Whale, Genuine Warrio

5
Box: 6
ML: 51,0

56.20

Nicolai
3j. b W (Sergei Prokofiev - Walkill)

Trainer: J Channon
Besitzer: Hot To Trot Racing 1 & Andre

Nicola Currie

17.12 Kempton 8 60.3 1408 13.500 23,0 K Shoemark Golden View, Aqpan, Cincinnati Gold

6
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

56.20

Okiru
3j. b H (Blue Point - Dawn Delight)

Trainer: A Watson
Besitzer: Salem Rashid Bin Ghadayer

Luke Morris

22.12 Wolverhampton 2 60.3 1441 3.402 7,0 L Morris Free Your Spirit, Telling Time
02.12 Newcastle 3 60.3 1421 3.402 23,0 William Cox Art Gallery, Viking Glory
03.11 Wolverhampton 7 60.3 1441 3.402 15,0 L Morris Darn Hot Gallop, Art Gallery, Deported

7
Box: 8
ML: 34,0

56.20

Our Guy
3j. b W (Zoustar - Felissa)

Trainer: D J Coakley
Besitzer: Chris Van Hoorn Racing

Rob Hornby

10.12 Kempton 5 59.0 1609 5.940 17,0 Oisin Murphy Nation's Hope, Killer Whale, Genuine Warrio

8
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

54.00

Adalida
3j. b S (Ardad - Squelch)

Trainer: S C Williams
Besitzer: Derek J Willis

Marco Ghiani

29.11 Wolverhampton 7 58.1 1225 3.402 2,2 Marco Ghiani Diamondinthedark, Queen Sana, Mollstar
18.07 Haydock 5 58.1 1207 4.320 8,5 P Cosgrave Rogue Temptation, Awaafi, Ruby's Angel
03.07 Haydock 2 57.6 1207 6.281 10,0 J F Egan Front Line Fury, Sporting Light
19.06 Wetherby 3 58.1 1408 4.860 4,5 J F Egan Jennifer Jane, Kawthar
09.06 Windsor 2 58.1 1218 5.373 12,0 R Kingscote Bella Lyra, Hassaleh

9
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

52.20

Sands End
3j. ch S (New Bay - Renny's Lady)

Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick
Besitzer: Foursome Thoroughbreds

Tyler Heard

30.12 Wolverhampton 6 56.2 1441 3.402 101,0 Lewis Edmunds Chantelle, Seeing Stars, Fair Y Isle
20.11 Lingfield 14 58.1 1409 3.402 10,0 Jack Doughty Bami, Galileo Charm, Fille Imbassee

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
19:00

1408 m
7.870 

Flach

Bet 20 Get 20 With Unibet Handicap
Rennpreis: 7.870  (4.187 1.965 982 491 245)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
1408

Box: 8
ML: 5,0

61.20

Lerwick
6j. b W (Awtaad - Mystique)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Gentech Products, R Prince &

George Wood

10.12 Kempton 3 59.0 1408 4.187 4,0 Billy Loughnane Gunlock, Waistcoat
19.11 Kempton 6 59.9 1207 4.187 10,0 Toby Moore Justcallmepete, Hierarchy, Cayman Tai
15.10 Kempton 4 60.3 1207 4.187 13,0 Warren Fentiman Lipsink, Mc Loven, Tyger Bay
10.07 Epsom 7 63.5 1210 6.019 17,0 Warren Fentiman Kisskodi, Shiplake, Muscika
06.06 Doncaster 9 61.2 1609 5.653 15,0 Billy Loughnane Viennoise, Mudamer, Makeen

2
Box: 10
ML: 8,0

60.30

Triggerman
5j. b W (Ribchester - How Sweet It Is)

Trainer: J A Camacho
Besitzer: Bland , Hall & Camacho

Jason Watson

18.12 Southwell 9 58.1 1621 3.716 4,5 Tom Kiely-Marshall Hale End, Down To The Kid, Urban Road
24.11 Newcastle 3 61.2 1421 5.234 10,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Blufferonthebus, Jesmond Dawn
13.08 Beverley 2 60.3 1496 5.489 6,0 Ryan Sexton Bell Shot, Yaajooz
29.07 Beverley 2 63.5 1496 4.527 4,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall King Sharja, Saisons D'Or
07.07 Ripon 4 64.4 1609 4.711 7,0 Ryan Sexton Thats My Boy Luke, Jesmond Dawn, Jez Bo

3
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

60.30

Billy Mill
8j. b W (Adaay - Phantom Spirit)

Trainer: B R Millman
Besitzer: Canisbay Bloodstock

Lewis Edmunds

13.08 Kempton 7 54.4 1408 6.281 10,0 George Wood Grand Traverse, Al Khawssaa, Red Mirage
25.07 Ascot 9 59.9 1408 10.468 10,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin War Howl, Stratocracy, Thurso
12.07 Ascot 9 62.1 1408 8.191 17,0 Oliver Searle Flag Of St George, Kosometsuke, Dannick
24.06 Newbury 9 61.2 1408 5.757 7,5 Oliver Searle Stratocracy, Silver Trumpet, Follow Your He
06.06 Goodwood 6 57.6 1609 6.621 15,0 Oliver Searle Robbo, Arkhalia Flynn, Mostawaa

4
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

59.90

Rory's Royale
4j. b W (Coach House - Sofia Royale)

Trainer: S Hodgson
Besitzer: Wayne Brackstone, Mr Steve 

Luke Morris

10.12 Kempton 11 57.6 1408 4.187 34,0 Alistair Rawlinson Gunlock, Waistcoat, Lerwick
06.11 Chelmsford City 3 60.3 1408 4.187 15,0 Alistair Rawlinson Freddie's Star, Al Hofzan
22.10 Kempton 5 59.0 1408 4.320 201,0 Alistair Rawlinson Conscript, Hit Squad, Fight Your Corner
14.10 Leicester 8 60.3 1408 3.780 126,0 Alistair Rawlinson Song N Dance, Pulsar Star, Stoneywell

5
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

59.00

Capote's Dream
9j. br W (Dream Ahead - Capote West)

Trainer: T Ward
Besitzer: T D Ward

Sean Levey

10.12 Kempton 10 57.6 1408 4.187 51,0 Alec Voikhansky Gunlock, Waistcoat, Lerwick
25.11 Lingfield 10 61.2 1208 3.716 13,0 Alec Voikhansky Lahina Bay, El Bufalo, Mumayaz
23.05 Goodwood 9 53.1 1408 10.468 26,0 Saffie Osborne Havana Pusey, Diamondonthehill, Apotheos
02.05 Goodwood 4 54.4 1207 10.468 13,0 T E Whelan Chairmanoftheboard, Spring Bloom, Knebw
15.04 Kempton 4 57.2 1207 6.281 15,0 Daniel Muscutt Liosa, Treacherous, Intervention

6
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

58.50

Token Gesture
4j. gr W (Kodiac - Shareefa)

Trainer: M D I Usher
Besitzer: M D I Usher

Tyler Heard

17.12 Kempton U 61.7 1609 3.140 15,0 Daniel Muscutt Luminous Warrior, Rhythm N Rock, Dashing
06.12 Wolverhampton 8 59.4 1441 3.716 21,0 Tyler Heard Lessay, Havana Sky, Book Of Life
24.11 Wolverhampton 8 61.7 1739 3.716 19,0 Tyler Heard Ernie's Valentine, Liv My Life, Toralou
15.09 Kempton 5 59.0 1408 4.187 23,0 Tyler Heard Champion Again Ole, Silca Bay, Kit Gabriel
05.09 Ascot 9 53.5 1408 8.715 67,0 Tyler Heard Forty Years On, Dannick, Law Of Design

7
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

57.20

Maid In Chelsea
5j. b S (Dark Angel - Chelsea Corsage)

Trainer: Eve Johnson Houghton
Besitzer: Eden Racing Club

Charles Bishop

17.12 Kempton 6 61.7 1609 3.140 13,0 Charles Bishop Luminous Warrior, Rhythm N Rock, Dashing
20.11 Lingfield 3 62.1 1409 3.140 8,5 Charles Bishop Penelope Valentine, Way To Dubai
28.10 Wolverhampton 5 60.8 1225 3.716 5,5 Oliver Carmichael Maris Angel, Rye, After Love
18.09 Yarmouth 7 59.9 1612 4.397 10,0 Charles Bishop Dream Pirate, Lemurian, Lordsbridge Grey
26.08 Lingfield 4 62.6 1409 3.978 13,0 Charles Bishop Saytarr, Thorntonledale Max, Ernie's Valenti

8
Box: 4
ML: 2,88

56.70

Up The Anti
4j. b S (Holy Roman Emperor - Katiywa)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Alan Dean

Oisin Murphy

10.12 Kempton 1 59.9 1207 3.140 51,0 William Carson Pinjarra, Treacherous
26.11 Southwell 11 59.4 1421 3.140 41,0 William Carson Onemorenomore, Portoro, Amber Honey
30.10 Bath 1 61.2 1152 3.454 6,5 William Carson Roman Spring, Kakarotto
08.10 Nottingham 8 60.8 1223 3.402 7,5 Jack Doughty Hurstwood, Wrath Of Hector, Professor Tick
28.09 Ffos Las 2 59.9 1481 3.454 9,5 Jack Doughty Kaleidoscope Eyes, Eye Of The Water

9
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

55.80

Danehill Star
5j. b W (Ten Sovereigns - Rockshine)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: The Rebelle Boys

Jack Doughty

27.12 Wolverhampton 10 60.3 1739 3.140 11,0 Jack Doughty Charlatan, The Dark Baron, R P Mcmurphy
07.08 Brighton 2 60.8 1606 4.187 6,0 Fred Daly Poetic Force, Blenheim Star
06.08 Brighton 2 62.6 2000 4.187 15,0 Jack Doughty Gretna Dreams, Parisian Phoenix
09.07 Yarmouth 7 61.2 2033 3.768 19,0 Jack Doughty Cathedral Peak, Naughty Niall, Honrado
28.06 Lingfield 3 59.4 2012 3.454 17,0 Charles Bishop River Alwen, Tasmanian Legend

10
Box: 7
ML: 5,5

55.30

Gundogan
5j. b W (Territories - Dharwa)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Mark Wellbelove & Partner

Matthew Slater

02.12 Lingfield 4 60.3 1409 3.140 7,5 Matthew Slater Dandy Khan, Blue Empress, Amarachi
21.11 Southwell 5 58.5 1222 3.140 9,5 Jack Doughty Orbital Chime, Wichahpi, Fenlander
03.11 Southwell 4 58.5 1222 4.711 13,0 Molly Gunn Vince Lombardi, Fenlander, Nacho Nacho N
08.09 Lingfield 7 61.2 1610 3.245 6,0 Darragh Keenan My Ambition, Royal Jet, Prefer The Sister
30.08 Chelmsford City 4 61.2 1408 3.664 10,0 William Carver Rusheen Boy, Wilde And Dandy, Windsor P

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
19:30

1408 m
25.576 

Flach

Try Unibet's New Smartview Racecards Handicap
Rennpreis: 25.576  (13.608 6.386 3.190 1.596 796)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
1408

Box: 6
ML: 2,88

61.70

Mount Athos
7j. b W (Dark Angel - Ceaseless)

Trainer: J Tate
Besitzer: Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al M

Rob Hornby

03.12 Deauville 3 56.2 1500 19.669 4,5 C Soumillon No Lunch, Breizh Sky
02.11 Deauville 2 57.6 1400 19.669 6,5 I Mendizabal No Lunch, Fast Raaj
31.05 Haydock 12 58.1 1442 48.204 26,0 D Tudhope Ten Bob Tony, Kinross, Volterra
12.04 Thirsk 2 62.1 1408 9.277 5,0 C Lee Paborus, Array
26.03 Kempton 1 61.7 1408 13.400 4,5 James Doyle Local Hero, Roi De France

2
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

59.40

Witch Hunter
7j. b W (Siyouni - Sorciere)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: William Stobart

Sean Levey

03.11 Kempton 3 62.6 1408 13.400 17,0 S M Levey Chancellor, Sarab Star
18.10 Ascot 19 59.4 1609 103.080 29,0 Joe Leavy Crown Of Oaks, Holloway Boy, Ebt's Guard
28.09 Newcastle 1 61.7 1421 38.655 10,0 Tyrese Cameron Superposition, The Wizard Of Eye
05.09 Ascot 6 60.8 1609 23.193 15,0 Joe Leavy Shout, Mr Swivell, Ebt's Guard
30.08 Chester 7 58.1 1524 51.540 7,5 Alec Voikhansky Yanifer, Hawksbill, Two Tempting

3
Box: 1
ML: 7,0

56.20

Popmaster
8j. gr W (Gutaifan - Best New Show)

Trainer: E Walker
Besitzer: Laurence Bellman

Oisin Murphy

01.01 Southwell 3 57.6 1621 23.553 6,0 Tom Marquand Blue Rc, Two Tempting
11.12 Chelmsford City 4 58.1 1609 15.702 10,0 K Shoemark Crown Board, Blue Rc, Two Tempting
18.06 Ascot 16 58.5 1609 90.195 34,0 K Shoemark My Cloud, Bullet Point, Bopedro
10.05 Ascot 4 58.5 1408 51.540 19,0 Jack Doughty Hickory, Qirat, Gleneagle Bay
18.04 Newcastle 5 58.5 1614 77.310 21,0 P Mulrennan Storm Star, Roi De France, Apiarist

4
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

55.80

Grand Traverse
6j. b W (Siyouni - Gamilati)

Trainer: A Watson
Besitzer: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xviii & 

Luke Morris

25.11 Wolverhampton 5 58.5 1441 12.988 15,0 Laura Coughlan Sarab Star, Serengeti, So Darn Hot
03.11 Kempton 6 59.9 1408 13.400 26,0 William Cox Chancellor, Sarab Star, Witch Hunter
28.09 Newcastle 6 60.8 1421 38.655 12,0 William Cox Witch Hunter, Superposition, The Wizard Of
19.08 Kempton 2 62.1 1408 8.246 2,8 L Morris Dubai Beach, Tennessee Gold
13.08 Kempton 1 62.1 1408 6.281 3,0 L Morris Al Khawssaa, Red Mirage

5
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

55.30

Doctor Khan Junior
7j. b W (Muhaarar - Ladies Are Forever)

Trainer: G R Oldroyd
Besitzer: Bond Thoroughbred Limited

Patrick-J McDonald

13.12 Newcastle 7 58.1 1421 13.190 26,0 Ben Robinson Apotheosis, Pocklington, Storm Star
14.02 Southwell 7 59.0 1421 13.190 11,0 P J McDonald Apiarist, Royal Zabeel, Blue Prince
09.03 Wolverhampton 5 59.4 1441 34.026 4,3 Harry Russell Nine Tenths, Misty Grey, Shouldvebeenarin
17.02 Wolverhampton 1 56.7 1441 12.988 4,0 Harry Russell Kingdom Come, Trip To Rome
09.01 Southwell 1 54.9 1421 13.608 5,5 Harry Russell Intervention, Greatgadian

6
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

54.90

Heathcliff
5j. b W (Iffraaj - Isola Verde)

Trainer: J R Fanshawe
Besitzer: Jan & Peter Hopper & Michell

George Wood

17.12 Kempton 3 57.2 1207 13.400 5,0 Billy Loughnane El Bodon, Coul Angel
05.11 Kempton 2 55.3 1207 13.400 6,0 Billy Loughnane Coul Angel, Carbine Harvester
28.09 Newcastle 11 59.0 1421 38.655 13,0 Daniel Muscutt Witch Hunter, Superposition, The Wizard Of
18.04 Newcastle 7 54.4 1207 77.310 7,0 D Egan We Never Stop, Run Boy Run, Marshman
26.03 Kempton 6 55.3 1408 13.400 6,0 Daniel Muscutt Mount Athos, Local Hero, Roi De France

7
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

54.40

The Lost King
4j. b W (Kingman - King Power)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Nicola Currie

19.06 Ascot 12 56.7 1609 61.848 17,0 D Tudhope Arabian Story, La Botte, Fearnot
25.04 Sandown 3 59.0 1609 23.193 6,5 Oisin Murphy Fifth Column, Seraph Gabriel
07.09 Haydock 6 59.0 1643 22.968 7,0 Oisin Murphy Luther, Qilin Queen, External Elixir
23.08 Newmarket 1 58.1 1408 4.639 6,5 David Probert Al Misbar, Law Of Design
07.08 Kempton 9 59.0 1408 5.346 26,0 Rob Hornby Yaroogh, Sheikh Raj, Chemical

8
Box: 7
ML: 34,0

53.50

Gallant
4j. b W (Hello Youmzain - Sailor Moon)

Trainer: Oli Rix
Besitzer: Seven Seas

Jack Doughty

03.12 Lingfield 10 60.8 1409 7.956 29,0 Jonny Peate Christian David, Flag Of St George, Legal R
28.06 Chester 6 58.5 1409 20.384 7,5 Jason Watson Mayday Malone, Cosi Bello, Milford
05.06 Lingfield 1 60.8 1610 5.234 2,2 Oisin Murphy Lazieelunch, Transparent
14.05 York 9 56.7 1408 15.462 4,5 Oisin Murphy Rare Change, Best Rate, Milford
16.04 Newmarket 4 57.2 1207 25.770 8,5 Oisin Murphy Double Rush, Bob Mali, Invictus Gold

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
20:00

1609 m
7.870 

Flach

Try Unibet's Same Race Multi Handicap
Rennpreis: 7.870  (4.187 1.965 982 491 245)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
1609

Box: 2
ML: 13,0

61.20

Port Road
5j. gr W (Quality Road - Tacking)

Trainer: S Dow
Besitzer: M Convey

Tyler Heard

08.12 Lingfield 9 62.6 1610 3.716 6,0 Paddy Bradley Towerlands, Sheikh Raj, Ernie's Valentine
25.11 Lingfield 3 62.6 1610 3.716 4,3 Paddy Bradley H Key Lails, Tenbob Tommy
05.11 Kempton 9 58.1 1408 6.281 26,0 Paddy Bradley Wild Nature, Huscal, Metaverse
20.08 Kempton 1 59.0 1609 6.281 19,0 Paddy Bradley Niminy Piminy, Dragon Icon
06.08 Kempton 5 62.1 1609 5.940 6,5 Tyler Heard Raammee, Vronti, Tresca

2
Box: 8
ML: 2,5

61.20

Foreseen
5j. b W (Kingman - Discipline)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: D Donohoe

Jack Doughty

01.12 Kempton 1 60.8 1609 4.187 4,0 Jack Doughty Tonal, Didaar
30.10 Bath 1 60.8 1609 3.454 4,3 William Carson Gone Rogue, Rating
13.10 Kempton 3 59.9 1609 3.140 3,5 Cieren Fallon Double Time, Super Hit
20.09 Newmarket 5 63.5 1811 6.111 7,5 S L Bowen Triple Force, I Still Have Faith, Warning Sig
08.09 Windsor 4 58.5 1638 5.653 5,5 D Egan Desperate Dan, Dalmally, Mawood

3
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

61.20

Caph Star
7j. b W (Siyouni - Caskelena)

Trainer: Gordon Treacy
Besitzer: Phil Kelly

Alistair Rawlinson

03.12 Kempton 10 59.0 1609 6.281 67,0 Darragh Keenan Brasil Power, Gilet, Plantadream
03.08 Kempton 1 59.0 1609 5.346 2,6 D Egan Baltimore Boy, A E Housman
05.07 Ffos Las 3 60.3 1609 4.320 2,0 D Egan Postmark, Al Agaila

4
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

60.80

Frostmagic
4j. b W (Frosted - Magical Crown)

Trainer: I Mohammed
Besitzer: Abdulla Al Mansoori

Marco Ghiani

19.11 Kempton 9 60.3 1609 4.187 5,0 Owen Lewis Uniting, Wilhelmina, Atmosphere
30.10 Chelmsford City 3 60.3 2012 4.711 5,5 Alec Voikhansky Time Tested, Gifted Angel
08.10 Kempton 2 60.3 1609 4.187 9,0 Tommie Jakes Atmosphere, Moonjid
18.09 Kempton 3 60.8 1609 4.187 10,0 Tommie Jakes Saytarr, Knickerbocker
04.09 Southwell 5 61.2 1621 3.978 19,0 S Narredu Bin Ajwad, Riyadh Gem, Popeye Doyle

5
Box: 9
ML: 15,0

60.30

Top Of The Class
6j. ch S (Zoustar - The Gold Cheongsam)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: The Likely Lads

Luke Morris

19.11 Kempton 8 61.2 1609 4.187 19,0 Jack Callan Uniting, Wilhelmina, Atmosphere
23.10 Southwell 4 62.1 1621 3.716 23,0 Joe Leavy Tribal Wisdom, Counting Cards, Coeur Jaun
16.06 Windsor 4 56.2 1638 5.653 10,0 Tom Marquand Lyndon B, Thyer, My Margie
07.05 Kempton 2 63.0 1609 4.187 5,0 Jack Callan Ombrecell, Redredrobin
21.04 Kempton 2 58.1 1609 6.281 3,5 Billy Loughnane Sky Safari, Dramatic Effect

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

60.30

Study Up
5j. b W (Due Diligence - Cross My Heart)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Laurence Bellman & Gentech 

Finley Marsh

15.12 Wolverhampton 9 60.8 1225 3.716 13,0 Finley Marsh King Of Bears, Vince Lombardi, Ziggy's Con
24.05 Windsor 3 60.3 1218 5.653 5,5 William Cox Tiger Tulip, Strike
07.05 Kempton 8 59.9 1408 6.281 9,0 Finley Marsh Billy Mill, Serenity Dream, Chalk Mountain
21.04 Kempton 4 67.1 1207 4.320 6,0 David Probert Topwarrior, Hoodie Hoo, Keybaar
27.07 Salisbury 1 59.0 1207 4.860 9,0 R Coakley Makes Sense, Jodhpur Blue

7
Box: 5
ML: 4,5

60.30

Rajinoora
4j. b S (Mehmas - Intaglia)

Trainer: M L W Bell
Besitzer: Jastar Ltd & Partner

Oisin Murphy

11.12 Chelmsford City 2 61.7 1609 4.711 17,0 H Crouch Tonal, The Sweet Escape
31.07 Epsom 1 61.2 1411 3.402 6,5 H Crouch Miakoda, Graduated
25.06 Kempton 4 59.4 1408 4.187 13,0 Saffie Osborne Mahra's Love, Eliza Bennet, Stella Hogan
06.06 Doncaster 7 56.7 1609 4.320 151,0 L Morris King's Charter, High Degree, Hard Endeavo
22.05 Wolverhampton 8 58.1 1739 3.888 29,0 Saffie Osborne Rumba Numba, Miss Justice, Invisible

8
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

60.30

Mostawaa
10j. ch W (Poet's Voice - Mumtaza)

Trainer: H Main
Besitzer: The Haroldians

J Mitchell

11.09 Epsom 4 60.3 1713 4.449 4,3 Mason Paetel Tronido, Magical Merlin, Oj Lifestyle
14.08 Windsor 9 53.1 2012 38.655 51,0 Grace McEntee Auld Toon Loon, Financer, Silent Age
06.08 Brighton 8 62.1 1606 10.468 12,0 Jack Dace Uncle Dick, Al Rufaa, Mafnood
24.07 Yarmouth 12 60.8 1612 18.039 13,0 Mason Paetel Jimmy Speaking, Lir Speciale, Atlantic Gam
25.06 Carlisle 3 60.8 1566 10.468 12,0 Rossa Ryan Hot Cash, Yermanthere

9
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

59.40

I Am Me
4j. b W (Dandy Man - Arabian Maiden)

Trainer: M Murphy
Besitzer: Victoria Taylor & Family

Rob Hornby

15.12 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 1739 3.716 11,0 Rob Hornby Rajapour, Barry's Boy, Flightofthephoenix
01.10 Musselburgh 2 60.8 1800 6.750 6,5 Connor Beasley Empirestateofmind, Bint Al Karama
24.09 Redcar 8 59.4 2013 5.234 15,0 Connor Beasley Mawood, Harswell Ruby, A Major Payne
04.09 Haydock 12 60.8 2050 6.281 13,0 Callum Rodriguez King Of The Sea, Obito, Imperial Trooper
30.06 Pontefract 5 60.3 1615 5.234 2,6 P J McDonald Mount King, Cosmos Raj, Boy Douglas

10
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

58.10

Beauty Generation
5j. b W (Ulysses - Banana Split)

Trainer: R Burdon
Besitzer: Crest Racing Xvii

George Wood

14.10 Dundalk 7 58.1 2414 6.446 7,5 Shane Foley Fitzroy Gardens, Sidiza, Pearl Jewel
19.09 Dundalk 5 59.4 2414 6.446 13,0 Keithen Kennedy Benavente, Ozark Daze, Voice Of Reason
19.08 Roscommon 10 61.7 2456 5.702 21,0 S Foley Kool One, Out On Friday, Gotta Catch'em Al
07.08 Leopardstown 12 62.1 1811 7.438 23,0 S Foley Sinbad My Dad, Medieval Night, Rampage
10.07 Leopardstown 16 59.4 1609 9.917 26,0 S Foley Mallavelly, Pier Pressure, Tachos

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
20:30

3216 m
11.804 

Flach

Unibet 3 Uniboosts A Day Handicap
Rennpreis: 11.804  (6.281 2.947 1.472 737 367)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3216

Box: 1
ML: 2,0

66.20

Sax Appeal
6j. b W (Saxon Warrior - Isobel Archer)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: Kingsley Park 46 - Ready To 

Warren Fentiman

28.12 Southwell 1 64.4 3312 4.972 2,2 Billy Loughnane Bashful Boy, Dance Time
12.12 Southwell 3 57.2 3312 13.190 6,0 Daniel Muscutt Blazeon Five, Alrazeen
03.12 Kempton 4 59.0 3217 41.232 12,0 Rossa Ryan Duke Of Oxford, Caprelo, Another Run
25.10 Wolverhampton 3 64.9 3328 4.972 3,2 Archie Young Goblet Of Fire, Diamond Bay
21.09 Southwell 2 66.7 3312 13.085 2,0 Archie Young Hatysa, Simiyann

2
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

63.00

Macari
6j. b W (Sixties Icon - Potternello)

Trainer: S West
Besitzer: R Vaughan, R Bisiker, M Jon

Rose Dawes

10.12 Kempton 7 63.5 3217 6.281 9,5 Rose Dawes Berkshire Sundance, New York Minute, Bas
24.10 Newbury 1 59.4 2414 12.150 12,0 Rose Dawes Music Piece
02.10 Salisbury 3 64.4 2857 5.888 4,5 Rose Dawes Fair Dinkum, Just An Hour
11.09 Doncaster 3 59.4 2393 18.319 34,0 Rose Dawes Munsif, Crowd Quake
23.08 Goodwood 8 60.8 2816 11.674 6,5 Rose Dawes Miss Alpilles, Goblet Of Fire, Diamond Bay

3
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

61.20

Vice President
5j. b W (Galileo - Words)

Trainer: R Hughes
Besitzer: One More Moment Of Madne

Finley Marsh

02.12 Lingfield 7 62.1 2414 4.972 5,0 Finley Marsh Likealot, Kimeko Glory, Ludo's Landing
07.06 Epsom 7 54.0 2420 38.655 21,0 Warren Fentiman Small Fry, Dream Harder, Maxi King
10.05 Lingfield 4 58.1 2334 23.193 3,7 R L Moore Candyman Stan, Charlie's Choice, King's C
11.04 Newbury 6 60.3 3319 23.193 7,0 Finley Marsh Moon Over Miami, Charging Thunder, Robe
18.07 Leopardstown 1 60.8 2012 7.826 1,2 R L Moore Mick Collins, Declaree

4
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

60.30

Cruden
5j. b W (Time Test - Amami)

Trainer: Dan Horsford
Besitzer: Rhm Horses Ltd

Jason Watson

08.12 Wolverhampton 2 62.1 2815 4.972 34,0 Jason Watson Mersea Island, Appier
19.04 Carlisle 2 66.7 5029 4.753 4,0 B S Hughes Kilmore Rock, Forged Well
03.03 Newcastle 2 69.9 4080 4.193 1,5 B S Hughes Ailt An Chorrain, Bogleyburn
23.01 Wetherby 5 73.0 3219 3.812 5,0 Ryan Mania Melon, Narragansett, Bust A Move
27.12 Wetherby 2 73.0 3219 3.812 4,5 Ryan Mania Hosaamm, Benvoy

5
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

60.30

Torcello
12j. ch W (Born To Sea - Islandagore)

Trainer: S Lycett
Besitzer: Dan Gilbert

Isobelle Chalmers

13.09 Chester 11 53.1 3197 51.540 67,0 Nicola Currie Spirit Mixer, Prydwen, Tribal Star
07.06 Epsom 11 54.0 2420 38.655 51,0 Joe Leavy Small Fry, Dream Harder, Maxi King
25.10 Newbury 7 62.6 2414 12.150 19,0 Elisha Whittington Miller Spirit, Flash Bardot, Balhambar
12.10 York 3 59.9 3270 12.885 51,0 Jason Hart Gibside, Arrange
16.05 Salisbury 9 61.2 2857 12.370 9,5 R Havlin Kyle Of Lochalsh, Pawapuri, Rathgar

6
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

59.40

Barenboim
8j. b W (Golden Horn - Labise)

Trainer: Tom Dascombe
Besitzer: T Dascombe

Pierre-Louis Jamin

01.12 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 3328 4.972 12,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Ribble Vibe, Senor Cortez, Diamond Bay
25.10 Wolverhampton 4 61.7 3328 4.972 7,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Goblet Of Fire, Diamond Bay, Sax Appeal
15.09 Kempton 4 63.5 3217 6.281 10,0 William Cox Sax Appeal, Campaign Trail, Kingdom Of St
30.08 Chester 4 63.5 3197 12.885 26,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin It's All About You, Percy Shelley, Cavern Cl
05.08 Newbury 4 64.4 3319 7.328 41,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Deep Water Bay, Percy Shelley, Zealandia

7
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

59.00

Bashful Boy
10j. b W (Magician - Bacheliere)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: Lynne Webb

Rob Hornby

28.12 Southwell 2 59.4 3312 4.972 7,0 Rob Hornby Sax Appeal, Dance Time
10.12 Kempton 3 59.4 3217 6.281 23,0 Rob Hornby Berkshire Sundance, New York Minute
27.11 Taunton 11 76.2 3823 4.753 6,0 H Cobden Oakley's Way, Man Of The Sea, Man Oh M
11.10 Newmarket 11 51.7 3621 90.195 81,0 Amie Waugh Beylerbeyi, Dawn Rising, Bunting
20.09 Newmarket 5 54.4 3621 25.770 10,0 Jack Dace Reverend Hubert, Chutzpal, Belgravian

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
21:00

2211 m
5.902 

Flach

Industry Leading In-Play Markets At Unibet Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
2211

Box: 13
ML: 15,0

63.00

Definite
7j. b W (Kingman - Zulema)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: M F Harris

Jason Watson

22.09 Plumpton U 71.2 3972 4.225 51,0 Bradley Harris Belgarum, Noah's Light, Herecomeshogan
19.07 Uttoxeter 4 72.1 3171 3.455 15,0 Bradley Harris Rock On Tommy, Ten Past Midnight, Imac 
26.06 Southwell 4 68.5 3184 4.357 8,0 H Cobden Young Merlin, The Galahad Kid, Absolute R
29.05 Huntingdon U 68.9 3174 4.520 9,0 Harry Reed Absolute Ruler, Iolaos Du Mou, Indelible Spi
14.05 Plumpton 3 68.9 3196 4.901 8,5 Harry Reed Angel's Dream, Artistic Endeavour

2
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

62.60

Egoiste
7j. b W (Flintshire - Denomination)

Trainer: D Menuisier
Besitzer: Shinco Racing Limited

Dominique Van Der Kraats

26.11 Chelmsford City 9 63.0 2012 3.664 13,0 Joe Leavy Love Your Work, Kartini, Alfie D
22.05 Chelmsford City 10 69.4 2012 4.470 15,0 Guy Mitchell Saligo Bay, Alazwar, Ciotog
01.05 Chelmsford City 4 69.4 2012 4.470 6,5 Guy Mitchell Beauld As Brass, Life On The Rocks, Dubai 
07.04 Kempton 1 58.1 2413 4.187 5,0 Rossa Ryan Solanna, Golden Dove
13.03 Chelmsford City 4 58.1 2012 4.711 6,0 Rossa Ryan Time Tested, Solanna, Cerulean Summer

3
Box: 14
ML: 9,0

62.10

Troy Story
4j. b W (Ulysses - Dainty's Daughter)

Trainer: Eve Johnson Houghton
Besitzer: Hp Racing Troy Story

Charles Bishop

12.12 Southwell 5 59.4 2427 3.716 13,0 Charles Bishop Caramay, Prince Quattro, Spec Of Light
24.11 Wolverhampton 5 60.8 1739 3.716 5,0 Charles Bishop Dark Rosa, Serious Look, Pitney
03.11 Kempton 7 59.9 1408 4.187 7,0 Charles Bishop Arctician, I'm Workin On It, City Cyclone
23.07 Salisbury 5 60.8 1609 4.580 9,5 Rob Hornby Kodi Fire, Moutai, Opening Bat
05.07 Sandown 7 59.4 2002 11.339 15,0 Rossa Ryan Yabher, Jupiter Ammon, Keble Spirit

4
Box: 12
ML: 4,0

62.10

Fiddlers Green
7j. b W (Awtaad - Luanas Pearl)

Trainer: J G M O'Shea
Besitzer: Phil Hart And The Cross Raci

Ryan Kavanagh

17.12 Kempton 2 59.4 2413 4.187 17,0 Ethan Tindall Westcombe, Bownder
28.10 Leicester 3 68.5 2377 2.980 9,0 Iesha Wilding Johnny Boom, Fen Tiger
28.09 Ffos Las 5 71.2 2012 3.278 4,0 Iesha Wilding Zambezi Magic, Burano Murano, Kirkuila
09.07 Kempton 1 54.9 2212 4.187 12,0 Tyrese Cameron Dr Waksman, Fihrayn
07.06 Chepstow 2 59.0 2414 3.454 4,3 Gina Mangan Marioento, Adrian

5
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

61.70

Voix De Bocelli
6j. b W (Charm Spirit - World Class)

Trainer: H C Knight
Besitzer: The Hck Syndicate

Donagh Murphy

17.12 Lingfield 3 62.6 2414 3.140 6,5 Donagh Murphy Upepo, Queen Sansa
01.12 Plumpton 4 71.2 3196 3.829 21,0 Brendan Powell Low Expectations, Inferno Sacree, Thankyo
20.11 Wincanton 4 74.4 3063 4.357 13,0 Brendan Powell Western Soldier, Prince Rhinegold, Spuddli
03.11 Plumpton 4 70.3 3196 6.047 26,0 Brendan Powell Poncho, Jorebel, Fourtowns
16.10 Chelmsford City 7 59.9 2012 3.664 15,0 Hollie Doyle Wyld Bill, Mister Daydream, Twilight Guest

6
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

61.70

Phaedra
4j. b S (Ghaiyyath - Singing Sky)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Pineapple Stud

Sean Levey

17.12 Kempton 10 61.7 2413 4.187 67,0 Tyrese Cameron Westcombe, Fiddlers Green, Bownder
20.11 Lingfield 11 60.8 2414 3.716 26,0 Joe Leavy Crackalackin, Party Island, Bearaway
30.10 Southwell 5 61.2 2235 3.716 4,5 S M Levey Woodstock City, Covert Legend, Divot
08.09 Windsor 7 60.3 2303 4.397 9,0 S M Levey Naasma, Respiro Solitario, Vulcan Way
16.08 Ripon 1 59.4 2423 5.234 3,2 S Hitchcott Spring Chorus, Shielas Well

7
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

61.70

Age Of Time
5j. b W (Dubawi - Mulan)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Ian Williams & Partner

Nicola Currie

26.11 Southwell 8 59.9 2234 3.716 4,3 Callum Hutchinson Must Believe, Westcombe, Life Is Rosie
20.11 Lingfield 7 59.9 2414 3.716 2,2 D Egan Crackalackin, Party Island, Bearaway
28.10 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1906 3.140 2,2 Billy Loughnane Break Point, Knight Of Magic
15.09 Kempton 2 62.1 2212 3.140 6,0 Rob Hornby Uzincso, Cardinal Point
19.07 Haydock 10 57.6 2050 4.449 21,0 P Mulrennan Lechuga Lad, Always A Star, Solanna

8
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

61.20

Sonnerie Power
7j. ch W (Almanzor - Nehalennia)

Trainer: D Killahena & G McPherson
Besitzer: Spencer-Herbert, Herbert & M

Luke Morris

04.03 Southwell 7 58.5 2234 3.716 29,0 Rossa Ryan Sportingsilvermine, Gozo, Aiming High
12.02 Kempton 12 63.5 2413 4.187 9,0 Cieren Fallon Buxted Too, Aim For The Moon, Upepo
16.01 Chelmsford City 6 59.4 2012 5.757 11,0 Cieren Fallon Gordon Grey, Cephalus, Etretat
01.01 Newcastle 8 61.7 2050 5.234 8,5 Jason Watson Midnight Lion, Percy Willis, Ever Hopefull
09.12 Wolverhampton 3 60.8 1906 3.716 23,0 Jason Watson Eagle Day, Lord Normandy

9
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

61.20

Hopjes
6j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Mocha Special)

Trainer: H Dickin
Besitzer: Talking Horses

Rob Hornby

24.11 Ludlow U 71.7 3172 4.357 251,0 Bradley Harris Snatch A Glance, Cheesy Icon, Super Fred
08.11 Wincanton U 69.9 3063 9.530 201,0 Bradley Harris Fasol, Miss Altea Blue, Fight My Fire
03.10 Ascot 7 61.7 2406 10.800 251,0 William Cox Aegean Prince, Military Cross, Winter Flowe
13.09 Bath 5 61.7 2046 5.508 126,0 Tyrese Cameron Soul Limbo, Goodwood Mogul, Hellion
02.09 Goodwood 6 61.7 1991 8.100 251,0 Tyrese Cameron Master Vintner, Jupiter Ammon, Goodwood 

10
Box: 11
ML: 17,0

60.80

Saahir
4j. b W (Make Believe - Simple Magic)

Trainer: D P Quinn
Besitzer: Chris Housego

Patrick-J McDonald

11.12 Chelmsford City 6 60.3 1609 4.187 29,0 Darragh Keenan Champagne Powder, Rastnet, Oceans Five
03.11 Kempton 4 59.4 1609 5.940 23,0 Darragh Keenan Hard Endeavor, Rastnet, Far And Above
09.10 Chelmsford City 3 60.3 2012 4.187 126,0 Darragh Keenan Valedictory, El Rehaiby

11
Box: 10
ML: 5,5

60.80

Sands Of Havana
4j. b S (Havana Grey - Bentayga Girl)

Trainer: R Hughes
Besitzer: R P Gallagher

Finley Marsh

22.12 Lingfield 4 60.3 2012 3.140 23,0 N Callan Tommy's Promise, Bintazzo, Mullwarchar
02.12 Lingfield 7 62.6 1409 3.140 9,0 Oliver Hoodless Dandy Khan, Blue Empress, Amarachi
20.10 Wolverhampton 5 60.8 1441 3.245 12,0 Donagh Murphy Mwafaq, Blue Empress, Groundsman
22.04 Yarmouth 9 60.8 1210 4.397 8,0 T E Whelan Maelstrom, Cooramook, The Feminine Urge
13.03 Chelmsford City 5 57.2 1408 4.187 13,0 P J McDonald Hey Boo, Invisible, Forty Years On

12
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

60.30

Flynn Ryder
4j. b W (Havana Gold - Want The Fairytale)

Trainer: S Edmunds
Besitzer: Jim Gill

K S McHugh

18.12 Southwell 9 61.7 2234 3.140 29,0 Cam Hardie Hackney Diamonds, Dust Cover, Arth's Gold
19.09 Dundalk 14 60.3 1408 5.702 21,0 Shane Foley Send Harry, Imperial Dream, Oiche Rua
16.08 Tramore 6 62.1 2414 5.702 51,0 Donagh O'Connor Chica Guerrera, Enziya, Boyne Valley
01.08 Galway 14 63.0 1699 8.430 51,0 L F Roche Mother Mara, William F Browne, Rizal
12.07 Dundalk 3 62.1 1408 5.702 15,0 L F Roche Just Before, Senti Qua
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7
21:00

2211 m
5.902 

Flach

Industry Leading In-Play Markets At Unibet Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

13
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

59.90

Read All About It
4j. b S (Advertise - Annawi)

Trainer: T Ward
Besitzer: R F Greener

Alec Voikhansky

01.12 Kempton 10 58.5 1609 4.187 41,0 K Shoemark Final Night, Rainwater, Al Waqidi
15.07 Nottingham 6 60.8 1678 3.402 5,5 S M Levey Louie The Legend, Coeur Jaune, Rosemary'
23.06 Windsor 3 57.6 1638 4.320 6,5 Tom Marquand Silent City, Gennadius
06.06 Goodwood 2 57.2 1609 8.100 8,5 Alec Voikhansky Callisto Dream, Aphrodite Spirit
07.05 Kempton 4 57.2 1408 4.320 11,0 S M Levey Miss Chester, Princess Amber, Havana Joy

14
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

59.00

Take The Boat
4j. b S (Belardo - Nameless)

Trainer: G Nicholls
Besitzer: H Maye

William Cox

02.01 Wolverhampton 3 59.4 1906 3.140 23,0 William Cox Scenario, Naughty Niall
17.12 Kempton 7 59.4 1609 3.140 29,0 Rob Hornby Luminous Warrior, Rhythm N Rock, Dashing
01.06 Nottingham 7 60.8 1678 3.402 17,0 T Eaves Pay Attention, French Haven, Captain Cess
21.05 Kempton 5 59.0 1609 3.140 10,0 Hollie Doyle Opening Bat, Frostmagic, Bizou
06.05 Wolverhampton 6 61.2 1441 3.245 4,0 Rob Hornby Adelaide Bay, Dream Illusion, Lady Kilonova

Ergebnis: Quoten:


